RESOLUTION #75-2011

Resolution offered by the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Resolution #16-99 created a full time Deputy Register of Deeds I due to increased workload, and

WHEREAS, the Register of Deeds has reviewed the current workload of the department and does recommend the reduction of the full time position to a 75% part time position, and

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee has reviewed the request and does recommend that the full time position be reduced to part time at 75% in the Register of Deeds Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the full time position of Deputy Register of Deeds I is hereby reduced to a 75% part time position in the Register of Deeds Office, effective

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County budget for fiscal year 2011 as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

| Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma | ajority = ¾ Majority = |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel, | adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date: |
| Approved by Labor Relations Employee Se | rvices Committee this 19 th day of October, 2011. |
| Offered and passage moved by: | |
| | Supervisor |
| Ayes | · |
| Nays | |
| Absent | |
| Abstain | |

| by the County Board of Supervis | sors this 15th day November, 2011. |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Defeated | |
| Mary Bartelt, County Clerk ONEIDA COU FISCAL IMPA Deputy Register of De | ACT |
| | |
| · | |
| nsurance Deputy Register of Deeds I | Contract Annual Cost of 25% |
| nsurance Deputy Register of Deeds I Grade 6, Step 1- Courthouse Union (| |
| 2011 Wage rates, 2011 health nsurance Deputy Register of Deeds I Grade 6, Step 1- Courthouse Union of Wages Social Security | Annual Cost of 25% |
| nsurance Deputy Register of Deeds I Grade 6, Step 1- Courthouse Union of the Mages | Annual Cost of 25% (7,237) |

(20)

(20)

<u>(14)</u>

(14,634)

60

Life Ins-Estimated

Workers Comp

Income Continuation Ins

Reduce position from 100% to 75%